=
—_—
PRODUCTION (’ ’

INTEGRATED PROJECT

“SUSTAINABLE MICROBIAL AND BIOCATALYTIC
PRODUCTION OF ADVANCED FUNCTIONAL MATERIALS ™

BIOPRODUCTION

Two day seminar on Polymer characterisation

December 7' and 8" 2010

PLACE: CEIB, Chemistry Institute, B6c, Meeting room : 2.71 (29 floor); Allée
de la chimie, 3, University of Liege, Belgium (SafTilman) Belgium

ORGANIZERS

UNIVERSITE de Liege
Biomatériaux PG

CEIB - CEntre Interfacultaire des Biomatériaux

PROF. CHRISTIAN GRANDFILS DR. SUSANA FERANDEZ PRIETO




AGENDA
December 7' 2010

9h15 : Welcome

9h30 — 10h15 : Molecular weight characterisation gbolymers ; Purpose - principle —
Main analytical techniques ; MALS — SEC : Christ@randfils (ULg, Belgium)

10h15 - 10h45 : Analysis of (bio)polymers with ARMALLS : Christian Denisse : Wyatt
Technology Europe

10h45 - 11h00 ; Coffee break

11h00 — 11h45 : Viscosity of polymers in solutionSolution properties of novel microbial
polysaccharides; Vitor Alves, CEER - Biosystems Engineering, Rgsl

11h45 — 12h30 : Viscometry of Polymer Solutions neAMVn Application: Anton Paar ;
Christophe Anciaux, Anton Paar Benelux BVBA

12h30 — 14h00 : Lunch

14h00 — 14h45 : NMR analysis : Chemical compositiaof polymers and morphology of
materials ; Prof.Dr. Dan Demco, DWI an der RWTH Aachen, Ganm

14h45 — 15h30 :FTIR analysis: Characterization of polymers by vibrational
spectroscopy Valentin Cepus, Procter & Gamble Service GmbH

15h30 — 16h15 Analysis of polyester degradation by GC-MS and ESMS, Minna
Hakkarainen, KTH, Sweden

16h15 - 18h00 : Training section (B6C,"3floor ; CEIB facilities ; Chemistry Institute)

- SEC and SEC-MALS in practise : presentation of dferent SEC equipments and
related softwares (W. Schupp, Hs GMBh, Germany)

- Viscosity measurements : Anton Paar — Brookfield Capillary Viscosimeter

- Mechanical measurements : static — dynamic mecharal properties (Analis — Triton
Technology)

- DSC analysis

20h15 - : Dinner : Ramadaplaza-Liege hotel (sponsed by P&G)



December 8§ 2010

9h15 — 10h00 : Thermal properties of polymers angsed by Differential scanning
calorimetry (DSC) : Christian Grandfils, ULg, Belgium

10h00 — 10h30 Analysis of the “formulation-processing-properties” relationships of (i)
polysaccharides (starch, chitosan) and (ii) polyhywxyalkanoates (PHB and PHBV)
plasticized biomatrices and their related clay-bas#nano-biocomposites Eric Pollet,
University of Strasbourg, France

10h30 — 11h00 Influence of environmental parameters on mechanicgbroperties of
polymers, Dr John Duncan, Triton Technology/Analis, UK/Belgiu

11h00 — 11h15 Coffee break

11h15 — 11h45 Rheology of (bio-)polymers Rheology of (bio-)polyms, Tom Colman,
Anton Paar Benelux BVBA

11h45 — 12h30 Characterisation of chitosan and chitosan derivaties; Véronique
Maquet, KitoZyme S.A., Belgium

12h30 — 14h00 : Lunch

14h00 - 14h45 : “Polymer Surfactant Interaction: principles, examples, and
characterization” ; Valentin Cepus, Procter & Gamble Service GmbH

14h45 - 17h30 : Training part : Training section(B6C, 39 floor ; CEIB facilities ;
Chemistry Institute)

- SEC and SEC-MALS in practise : presentation of dierent SEC equipments and
related softwares (W. Schupp, Hs GMBh, Germany)

- Viscosity measurements : Anton Paar — Brookfield- Capillary Viscosimeter

- Mechanical measurements : static — dynamic mechamal properties (Analis — Triton
Technology)

- DSC analysis



Contact details of organizers and speakers

Dr. Christian GRANDFILS, Director of CEIB

Address

Center of Biomaterials (CEIB)

University of Liege

Chemistry Institute B6¢

Allée de la chimie 3

4000 Liege (Sart-Tilman) (Belgium)

www.ceib.ulg.ac.be

phoney 32 (0)4 366 3506 — 3609 Mobile + 32
(0)496 185981

@+ 32 (0) 4 3663623

emilC Grandfils@ulg.ac.be

Dr. Véronique Maquet, Project Leader

Address

Kitozyme S.A. Parc Industriel des Hauts-Sarts
- Zone 2 - Rue Haute Claire, 4, 4040 Herstal,
Belgium

www.kitozyme.com

phone+32 4 259 85 00

& +32 4 259 84 09

emaly. maquet@kitozyme.com

Dr. Eric Pollet ,--

Address

Laboratoire d'Ingénierie des Polymeéres pour

les Hautes Technologies

(LIPHT)

Ecole Européenne de Chimie, Polyméres et

Matériaux (ECPM)

Université de Strasbourg

25 rue Becquerel

F-67087 Strasbourg Cedex 2

PhoreDirect + 33 3 6885 2786 General Tél : +
33368852715

" Fax + 33 36885 2716

emalaric.pollet@unistra.fr

Prof. Dr. Dan Eugen Demco

Address

DWI e.V.

RWTH Aachen

Pauwelsstr. 8

52056 Aachen
http://www.dwi.rwth-aachen.de/en/index.html
phone+49 (0)241 80-264-33

& +49 (0)241 80-233-01




emildemco@dwi.rwth-aachen.de

Dr. Minna Hakkarainen, Associate Professor

Address

Royal Institute of Technology, KTH,

Kungl Tekniska Hogskolan, SE-100 44
Department of Fiber and Polymer Technology
STOCKHOLM Sweden

phone 46 8 790 8271

@ +46 8 10 07 75

emalminna@kth.se

Dr. Vitor Alves, Assistant Researcher

Address

CEER - Biosystems Engineering
Instituto Superior de Agronomia, ISA
Universidade Técnica de Lisboa
Tapada da Ajuda

1349-017 Lisboa

Portugal

phone+351 213653546

& +351 21 2948385

emalyitoralves @isa.utl.pt

Dr. Valentin Cepus, Senior Scientist

Address

Procter & Gamble Service GmbH
Sulzbacher Str. 40

65823 Schwalbach am Taunus, Germany
phone+49 61 96 / 89 19 60

@ 1+49 61 96/ 89 25 47 42
emilcepus.v@pg.com

Chritian Denisse, Product Specialist

Address

Wyatt Technology Europe GmbH
Hochstrasse 18

DE-56307 Dernbach www.wyatt.eu
phonet 19 2689 925-100

fax +49 2689 925-299
emilChristian.Denisse @wyatt.eu

Dr John Duncan

Address

Triton Technology Ltd

No 3, The Courtyard,

Main Street,

Keyworth,

Nottinghamshire,

NG12 5AW,

United Kingdom
http://www.triton-technology.co.uk/
phone 444 (0) 115 937 5555




fax +44 (0) 115 937 6581
emljohn.duncan@triton-technology.co.uk

Christophe Anciaux, Product specialist

Address

Anton Paar Benelux BVBA

Maagd van Gentstraat 12

B-9050 Gentbrugge, Belgium
http://www.anton-paar.com

Phone00 32 (0)9 280.83.20

=00 32 (0)9 280.83.21
emilchristophe.anciaux@anton-paar.com

Tom Colman, Product specialist

Address

Anton Paar Benelux BVBA
Maagd van Gentstraat 12
B-9050 Gentbrugge, Belgium
http://www.anton-paar.com
Phone0Q 32 (0)9 280.83.20

@00 32 (0)9 280.83.21
emiltom.colman@anton-paar.com




List of participants and affiliations

N° Name First Name Affiliation Email

1 Alves Vitor ICTPOL vitoralves@isa.utl.pt

2 Debrouwere Maarten Analis S.A. Maarten.Debrou@analis.be
3 Anciaux Christophe Anton Paar Benelux BVBA christophe.anciaux@anton-paar.com
4 Colman Tom Anton Paar Benelux BVBA  tom.colman@arpaar.com

5 Schupp Wolfgang H&S- gmbh post@hs-gmbh.de

7 Cepus Valentin P&G cepus.v@pg.com

8 Fernandez Prieto Susana P&G fernandezprieto.s@npg.

9 Vannucci Chiara P&G Vannucci.C@pg.com

10 Gasull Albert P&G Gasull.A@pg.com

11 Tylkowski Bartosz P&G Tylkowski.B@pg.com

12 Nebot Vicent P&G Nebot.V@pg.com

13 Pan Xuemiao P&G Pan.X@pg.com

14 Martinez Alberto P&G Martinez. X@pg.com

15 Labeque Regine P&G Labeque.R@pg.com

16 Vanoverstraete Bjorn P&G Vanoverstraete.B@pg.com
17 Elidrissi Ikram P&G Elidrissi.|@pg.com

18 Braeckman Karl P&G Braeckman.K@pg.com

19 Claeys Karel P&G Claeys.K@pg.com

20 Pollet Eric ECPM pollete@ecpm.u-strasbg.fr
21 Torres Cristiana ICTPOL cristiana.torres@daqufdtpt. pt
22 Duncan John Triton Technology Ltd john.duncarit@trtechnology.co.uk
23 Denisse Christian Wyatt Europe Christian.Derg®agatt.eu

24 Maquet Véronique KitoZyme S.A. v.maquet@kitozyrnen

25 Demco Dan DWI demco@mc.rwth-aachen.de
26 Meyer Jorg DWI

27 Hahn Christian DWI hahn@dwi.rwth-aachen.de
28 Keul Helmut DWI keul@dwi.rwth-aachen.de

29 Albuquerque Graca ICTPOL graca.albuquerque @dapiopt
30 Fonseca Manuela ICTPOL manuela.fonseca@ist.utl.p
31 Cesario Teresa ICTPOL teresa.cesario@ist.utl.pt

32 Raposo Rodrigo ICTPOL rodrigosantosraposo @ groail.
33 Grandfils Christian ULg C.Grandfils@ulg.ac.be

34 Sevrin Chantal ULg CSevrin@ulg.ac.be

35 Kottgen Cindy ULg ckottgen@ulg.ac.be

36 Luca Flebus ULg Luca.Flebus@student.ulg.ac.be
37 Chadjikyriakou Daphne ULg daphn3p@gmail.com

38 Direnzo Mélanie ULg melanie133@hotmail.com
39 Hakkarainen Minna KTH minna@polymer.kth.se

40 van Leeuwen Marinella A&F

41 de Beukelaar Herman A&F

42 Vogelzang Willem A&F

43 van den Broek Ben A&F Ben.vandenBroek@wur.nl
44 Frissen Guus A&F

45 Wu Jing A&F
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